



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021 & I.As. 14487/2021, 14488/2021**
CIPLA LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva & Mr. Pragati Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Jaskaran Singh & Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocates for R-7.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **29.04.2022**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 19th May, 2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 29, 2022
Rahul