



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 559/2021 & I.As.14487-88/2021**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Ms. Pragati
Agrawal, Advocates (M:9818758576)

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA

PVT. LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **19.05.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list before a Coordinate Bench of the Intellectual Property Division, on 14th July, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 19, 2022/aman/AD