



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021 & I.A. 14487-88/2021**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA

PVT. LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate for D-7.
Ms. Prerana Choudhary, Advocate for IRP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.07.2022

%

Ms. Prerana Choudhary, learned counsel appears and submits that Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal has been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench in **C.P. (IB) No.74/KB/2020** titled as **Radico Khaitan Limited v. Concept Biosciences India Private Limited** and that she shall be representing the IRP in the present matter.

List on 27.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 14, 2022/rk