



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and
Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Advocates.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES

INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.07.2022

I.A. 10991/2022 (under Order 39 Rule 2A, by Plaintiff)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff, at the outset, points out that the main matter is now listed on 27.07.2022 and requests that the present application may also be listed on the same date.

At request, list on 27.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 19, 2022/shivam