



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 559/2021 & I.A. 14487-88/2021, 10991/2022

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate for D-7.
Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Advocate for Ms. Prerana
Choudhary, Advocate for IPR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.07.2022

List on 28.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 27, 2022/sn