



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahedeva, Advocate.

versus

**CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD
& ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for
IRP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

22.08.2022

%

I.A. 10991/2022 (under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC, by Plaintiff)

On 28.07.2022, notice was issued to Defendants No. 2, 3, 4 and 5. Service report indicates that the service is awaited.

Issue fresh notices to Defendants No. 2, 3, 4 and 5 through all permissible modes, returnable on 16.11.2022, in addition to awaiting of service report.

In terms of the order dated 28.07.2022, the learned IRP has placed on record the progress report including the order passed by the NCLT and minutes of the Committee of Creditors.

At request, list on 16.11.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 22, 2022/shivam