



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021 & I.A. 14487-88/2021**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Senior Advocate with Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary and Ms. Ananya Chug, Advocates.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA

PVT. LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Advocates for IRP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.11.2022**

I.A. 10991/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A, by Plaintiff)

Perusal of the office noting indicates that Defendants No. 2, 3, 4 and 5 have been served through electronic mode, however, service report *qua* speed-post is awaited.

Issue fresh notice to Defendants No. 2, 3, 4 and 5, through electronic mode as well as through the mode of speed post, returnable on 28.02.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/rk