



, \$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 559/2021, I.A. 14487/2021(O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC),
I.A. 14488/2021(O-XXXIX R-7 of CPC), I.A. 10991/2022(O-XXXIX
R-2A of CPC)

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and
Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary,
Advocates.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES
INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Advocate for
Resolution Professional.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.04.2023

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff on account of illness of the main counsel, which is not opposed by the counsel appearing for the Resolution Professional.

2. List on 7th August, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 28, 2023

at