



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021, I.A. 14487/2021, I.A. 14488/2021 & I.A. 10991/2022**

CIPLA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoi, Advocates.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.... Defendants

Through: Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Advocate for
IRP, through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

1. Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Advocate, who appears through VC for Interim Resolution Professional (IRP), states that IRP has been unable to contact Directors of defendant company and has no information whatsoever, in that regard. She, therefore, seeks time to take further instructions in this regard.
2. Re-notify on 24.07.2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/kct/na