



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 559/2021, I.A. 14487/2021-Stay, I.A. 10991/2022-O
39 R 2A, I.A. 41793/2024-O 39 R 2A

CIPLA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoj, Advocates

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
16.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite contacting the official liquidator in order to ascertain the current status of the defendant company in pursuance of the order dated 20.01.2025, none is present for and on behalf of the defendants.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 06.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 16, 2025/SV