



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 559/2021, I.A. 14487/2021, I.A. 41793/2024 &**
I.A.10991/2022
CIPLA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoj, Advocates

Versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.....Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

IA No.19089/2025

1. This is an Application under Order VIII Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for passing a judgment and decree against the Defendants in terms of Paragraph 72 of the Plaint.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time to file Written Submissions in support of this Application along with the relevant documents sought to be relied upon by the Plaintiff.
3. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. List for further proceedings on 03.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

'gsr'