



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 559/2021, I.A. 14487/2021, I.A. 10991/2022, I.A. 41793/2024 & I.A. 19089/2025

CIPLA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harshit Bhoi and Ms. Archana
Sahadeva Advocates.

versus

CONCEPT BIOSCIENCES INDIA PVT. LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Ms. Harshit Bhoi, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that as per the order dated 18.03.2026, the plaintiff was provided an opportunity to place on record supplementary evidence by way of an affidavit of Mr. Vrajesh Bajaj. He states that on account of bereavement in the family of Mr. Bajaj, the supplementary evidence by way of an affidavit could not be filed.
2. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the supplementary evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Vrajesh Bajaj.
3. List on 08.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026
kct